Requisition #
TBD

*25636

*22787

*24239

*19093

*23059

*25666

*TBD

TBD

*25524

*19115

* 7367

*25665

*25026

Position #

10061527

10061469

10061430

10113408

10060696

81016809

10061568

10062001

10062256

10062356

10060512

10061659
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HUNTINGTON HOSPITAL
NURSING DEPARTMENT

August 26, 2021

ASSIGNMENT

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE Emergency
Room

RN 1.0FTE ED
Throughput

RN 1.OFTE ED
Throughput

RN 1.0FTE 2 North

RN 1.0FTE 2 North

RN 1.0FTE 2 8W

RN 1.0FTE 3 North

RN 1.0FTE S East

RN 1.0FTE Resource
Team

RN Per Diem Pediatric

RN 0.6FTE Maternity

RN 1.0FTE Nursery

TIME

7AM-7:30PM

7AM-7:30PM

7PM-7:30AM

7TAM-7:30PM

7PM-7:30AM

11AM-11:30PM

7PM-7:30AM

TAM-7:30PM

TAM-7:30PM

7PM-T:30PM

7PM-7:30AM

7PM-7:30AM

7AM-7:30PM

7PM-7:30AM

QUALIFICATION

Documented Emergency Room
competency required. BSN
preferred.

Documented Emergency Room
competency required. BSN
preferred.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred

Documented Emergency Room
competency preferred. BSN
preferred

Documented Med Surg
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Med Surg
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Med Surg
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Telemetry
competency required. BSN
preferred.

Documented Med Surg
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Med Surg
competency preferred. BSN
preferred.

Documented Pediatric experience
Required. BSN preferred.

Documented Mother/Baby
Experience Required. BSN
preferred.

Documented Mother/Baby
Experience Required. NICU
experience required. BSN



*25709

*15268

*19186

*19194

*11216

*23315

10061592

10061917

10085891

10060873

10062445

81016909

RN 1.0 FTE

RN 1.OFTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN 1.0FTE

RN Per Diem

ICU TPM-T7:30AM
SICU 7PM-7:30AM

OR 9:00AM-7:00PM
OR 9:00AM-7:00PM
OR 10:30M-11:00PM
PACU 10:30AM-11:00PM

Expenence Required.
NICU experience required.
BSN preferred.

Documented Critical Care
Competency required. BSN
Preferred.

Documented Critical Care
Competency required. BSN
Preferred.

Documented OR competency
required. BSN preferred. Includes

every other weekend and holiday.
On Call Required.

Documented OR competency
required. BSN preferred. Includes
every other weekend and holiday.
On Call Required.

Documented OR competency
required. BSN preferred. Includes
every other weekend and holiday.
On Call Required.

Documented PACU competency
required. BSN preferred. Includes
weekends and holidays.

On Call Required.

It is expected that all applicants to Nursing Department positions will have the following additional qualifications:
Excellent work ethic
Apply in writing and submit a written resume to: Janet Milanese, Ed.D., RN, NEA-BC Deputy CNO of Nursing by Wednesday Sept 12021,

Saﬁ}facfmy Work Record

&y 4pm

*Please note for all Periop Position cc Jeannine Linder, MSN, MPA, RN, NE-BC CNOR VP, Perioperative Services.
*Please note for all Critical Care and Cardiac Services Positions cc Christine Zingale MSN, RN NE-BC, Director, Patient Care.

All ER, Critical Care & Step-down positions require documented ACLS OR MUST OBTAIN WITHIN I YEAR OF ACCEPTANCE OF POSITION. In
house applicants must have Professional Portfolio available on interview.
External candidates must apply online @www,

Approved by: Janet Milanese JM Janet Milanege

wellcareers.com

Note: *Indicates position has been posted at least 1 week August 24, 2021.



