

## HUNTINGTON HOSPITAL NURSING DEPARTMENT August 26, 2021

Requisition #	Position #	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		TIME	QUALIFICATION
TBD	10061527	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7AM-7:30PM	Documented Emergency Room competency required. BSN preferred.
*25636	10061469	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7AM-7:30PM	Documented Emergency Room competency required. BSN preferred.
*22787	10061430	RN 1.0FTE	Emergency Room	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*24239	10113408	RN 1.0FTE	ED Throughput	7AM-7:30PM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred
*19093	10060696	RN 1.0FTE	ED Throughput	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Emergency Room competency preferred. BSN preferred
*23059	81016809	RN 1.0FTE	2 North	11AM-11:30PM	Documented Med Surg competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*25666	10061568	RN 1.0FTE	2 North	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Med Surg competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*TBD	10062001	RN 1.0FTE	2 SW	7AM-7:30PM	Documented Med Surg competency preferred. BSN preferred.
TBD	10062256	RN 1.0FTE	3 North	7AM-7:30PM	Documented Telemetry competency required. BSN preferred.
*25524	10062356	RN 1.0FTE	5 East	7PM-7:30PM	Documented Med Surg competency preferred. BSN preferred.
*19115	10060512	RN 1.0FTE	Resource Team	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Med Surg competency preferred. BSN preferred.
* 7367	10061659	RN Per Diem	Pediatric	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Pediatric experience Required. BSN preferred.
*25665	10060980	RN 0.6FTE	Maternity	7AM-7:30PM	Documented Mother/Baby Experience Required. BSN preferred.
*25026	10062817	RN 1.0FTE	Nursery	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Mother/Baby Experience Required. NICU experience required. BSN

					BSN preferred.
*25709	10061592	RN 1.0 FTE	ICU	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Critical Care Competency required. BSN Preferred.
*15268	10061917	RN 1.0 FTE	SICU	7PM-7:30AM	Documented Critical Care Competency required. BSN Preferred.
*19186	10085891	RN 1.0FTE	OR	9:00AM-7:00PM	Documented OR competency required. BSN preferred. Includes every other weekend and holiday. On Call Required.
*19194	10060873	RN 1.0FTE	OR	9:00AM-7:00PM	Documented OR competency required. BSN preferred. Includes every other weekend and holiday. On Call Required.
*11216	10062445	RN 1.0FTE	OR	10:30M-11:00PM	Documented OR competency required. BSN preferred. Includes every other weekend and holiday. On Call Required.
*23315	81016909	RN Per Diem	PACU	10:30AM-11:00PM	Documented PACU competency required. BSN preferred. Includes weekends and holidays.  On Call Required.

It is expected that all applicants to Nursing Department positions will have the following additional qualifications:

Satisfactory Work Record Excellent work ethic

Apply in writing and submit a written resume to: Janet Milanese, Ed.D., RN, NEA-BC Deputy CNO of Nursing by Wednesday Sept 1,2021'. by 4pm

\*Please note for all Periop Position cc Jeannine Linder, MSN, MPA, RN, NE-BC CNOR VP, Perioperative Services.

\*Please note for all Critical Care and Cardiac Services Positions cc Christine Zingale MSN, RN NE-BC, Director, Patient Care.

All ER, Critical Care & Step-down positions require documented ACLS OR MUST OBTAIN WITHIN 1 YEAR OF ACCEPTANCE OF POSITION. In house applicants must have Professional Portfolio available on interview. External candidates must apply online @www.Northwellcareers.com

Approved by: Janet Milanese JM\_ \_Janet Milanese Note: \*Indicates position has been posted at least 1 week August 24, 2021.

Experience Required. NICU experience required.